

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF MONTANA
No. DA 19-0395

STATE OF MONTANA,
Plaintiff and Appellee,
v.
GLEN JOHN GLENN,
Defendant and Appellant.

BRIEF OF APPELLEE

On Appeal from the Montana Thirteenth Judicial District Court,
Yellowstone County, The Honorable Ashley Harada, Presiding

APPEARANCES:

TIMOTHY C. FOX
Montana Attorney General
TAMMY K PLUBELL
Assistant Attorney General
215 North Sanders
P.O. Box 201401
Helena, MT 59620-1401
Phone: 406-444-2026
tplubell@mt.gov

WILLIAM BOGGS
P.O. Box 7881
Missoula, MT 59807
ATTORNEY FOR DEFENDANT
AND APPELLANT

SCOTT TWITO
Yellowstone County Attorney
SARAH L. HYDE
JAKE YERGER
Deputy County Attorneys
217 North 27th Street
P.O. Box 35025
Billings, MT 59107

ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFF
AND APPELLEE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
STATEMENT OF THE ISSUES	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS	2
I. The offenses.....	2
II. The alibi defense and the evidentiary ruling	7
A. Alibi.....	7
B. Evidentiary ruling	9
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	12
ARGUMENT.....	14
I. The standard of review.....	14
II. The district court properly exercised its discretion in admitting rebuttal evidence that impeached a defense witness's credibility	14
III. Glenn has failed to meet the heavy burden of his ineffective assistance of counsel claim	19
A. Introduction	19
B. Glenn has failed to prove either prong of <i>Strickland</i>	20
CONCLUSION	23
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.....	24

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>McGarvey v. State</i> , 2014 MT 189, 375 Mont. 495, 329 P.3d 576	19
<i>Rose v. State</i> , 2013 MT 161, 370 Mont. 398, 304 P.3d 387	20
<i>State v. Chafee</i> , 2014 MT 226, 376 Mont. 267, 332 P.3d 240	14
<i>State v. Dobrowski</i> , 2016 MT 161, 385 Mont. 179, 382 P.3d 490	14, 18
<i>State v. Garding</i> , 2013 MT 355, 373 Mont. 16, 313 P.3d 912	14
<i>State v. Hildreth</i> , 267 Mont. 423, 884 P.2d 771 (1994)	17
<i>State v. Turnsplynty</i> , 2003 MT 159, 316 Mont. 275, 70 P.3d 1234	19
<i>State v. Weber</i> , 2016 MT 138, 383 P.3d 506, 373 P.3d 26	19
<i>State v. Weitzel</i> , 2000 MT 86, 299 Mont. 192, 998 P.2d 1154	14, 15, 16, 17, 18
<i>Strickland v. Washington</i> , 466 U.S. 668 (1984)	13, 19, 20, 21

Other Authorities

Montana Code Annotated

§ 46-15-322	16
